
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    21  Slinger                           (20:26.1  102:10.5 1:35.6)
================================================
  1      1  Summer Schuster         12   19:16.6
  2      3  Piper Schuster          9    20:28.2
  3      4  Violet Schulteis        11   20:43.8
  4      6  Ava Dziedzic            9    20:49.7
  5      7  Stella Gruendemann      9    20:52.2
  6   ( 11) Olivia Helmle           9    21:19.2
  7   ( 23) Shayla Hill             9    23:06.1

  2.    52  Oshkosh West                      (21:24.1  107:00.2 2:06.5)
================================================
  1      2  Braelee Jodarski        11   20:19.4
  2      8  Faith Galica            12   21:12.4
  3     10  Rowen Stellpflug        9    21:19.2
  4     13  Gwen Liptow             9    21:43.3
  5     19  Kate Elliott            9    22:25.9
  6   ( 34) Laina Hammen            11   24:00.3
  7   ( 45) Meredith Stellpflug     9    24:42.7

  3.    79  Beaver Dam                        (22:08.1  110:40.4 2:26.9)
================================================
  1      5  Mila Westra             11   20:47.1
  2      9  Kylin Reynolds Eas      9    21:19.1
  3     16  Julia Anderson          10   22:08.1
  4     24  Jessica Redman          12   23:12.1
  5     25  Brooklyn Tonn           12   23:14.0
  6   ( 31) Claire Kuzniewicz       9    23:50.9
  7   ( 32) Leah Burchardt          12   23:53.6

  4.   109  West Bend West                    (22:49.0  114:04.6 1:10.3)
================================================
  1     15  Guiomar Lopez Navarr    12   22:06.5
  2     20  Jasmine Mahoney         11   22:41.7
  3     21  Madelyn Willmas         10   22:44.6
  4     26  Ashlyn Fortney          9    23:15.0
  5     27  Leah Waraksa            10   23:16.8
  6   ( 40) Jenna Pierre            11   24:18.7
  7   ( 51) Lennix Gilder           10   25:06.6

  5.   165  West Bend East                    (23:37.2  118:05.8 3:22.7)
================================================
  1     14  Sarah Berken            10   21:51.0
  2     18  Mackenzie Delaney       11   22:20.8
  3     36  Hannah Taylor           11   24:07.3
  4     44  Hilary Van Beek         10   24:33.0
  5     53  Lyra Keegan             10   25:13.7
  6   ( 56) Rebekah Cramer          9    25:40.4
  7   ( 60) Shealyn Jablonski       9    26:03.7

  6.   176  Hartford Union                    (23:41.6  118:27.7 3:47.6)
================================================
  1     12  Maddie Roell            11   21:19.5
  2     28  Bailey Gault            9    23:18.0
  3     41  Taylor Hahn             9    24:19.4
  4     43  Lily Tiefenthaler       10   24:23.7
  5     52  Luci Veshi              9    25:07.1
  6   ( 62) Norah Arnold            10   26:24.0



  7.   186  Cedarburg                         (23:58.1  119:50.1 2:36.6)
================================================
  1     17  Katie Spencer           11   22:19.8
  2     22  Nadia Epshteyn          11   22:56.4
  3     48  Anika Odders            10   24:46.4
  4     49  Elena Evans             11   24:51.1
  5     50  Alexandra Roberts       10   24:56.4
  6   ( 57) Addison Milam           9    25:47.0

  8.   216  Watertown                         (24:41.0  123:24.9 2:10.7)
================================================
  1     30  Alaena Tobin            11   23:43.3
  2     35  Mikaylah Fessler        12   24:06.2
  3     39  Sofia Olson             11   24:16.8
  4     54  Riley Runke             9    25:24.6
  5     58  Marissa Bischoff        10   25:54.0
  6   ( 61) Julia Ostermann         11   26:17.6
  7   ( 65) Kylie Tripp             9    28:12.9

  9.   223  Sheboygan North                   (24:43.8  123:38.7 1:59.2)
================================================
  1     33  Chloe Wasmer            12   23:59.8
  2     38  Claire Mikkelson        10   24:13.0
  3     46  Olivia Sanders          12   24:43.0
  4     47  Payton Salm Salazar     10   24:43.9
  5     59  Sanya Mujkanovic        12   25:59.0
  6   ( 63) Hannah Pfister          12   26:50.2

 10.   227  Oshkosh North                     (24:57.3  124:46.3 3:20.3)
================================================
  1     29  Ava Hanson              11   23:38.7
  2     37  Lehna Mitchell          10   24:11.7
  3     42  Lauren Geer             11   24:21.9
  4     55  Abigail Yanacek         12   25:35.0
  5     64  Anabel Mitchell         11   26:59.0



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Summer Schuster    12   Slinger                      19:16.6  6:13  t 
    2    2 Braelee Jodarski   11   Oshkosh West                 20:19.4  6:33  t 
    3    3 Piper Schuster     9    Slinger                      20:28.2  6:36  t 
    4    4 Violet Schulteis   11   Slinger                      20:43.8  6:41  t 
    5    5 Mila Westra        11   Beaver Dam                   20:47.1  6:42  i 
    6    6 Ava Dziedzic       9    Slinger                      20:49.7  6:43  t 
    7    7 Stella Gruendemann 9    Slinger                      20:52.2  6:44  t 
    8    8 Faith Galica       12   Oshkosh West                 21:12.4  6:50  t 
    9    9 Kylin Reynolds Eas 9    Beaver Dam                   21:19.1  6:52  i 
   10   10 Rowen Stellpflug   9    Oshkosh West                 21:19.2  6:52  t 
   11   11 Olivia Helmle      9    Slinger                      21:19.2  6:52  t 
   12   12 Maddie Roell       11   Hartford Union               21:19.5  6:52  i 
   13   13 Gwen Liptow        9    Oshkosh West                 21:43.3  7:00  t 
   14      Kayla Wesaw        10   Sheboygan South              21:46.7  7:01  i 
   15   14 Sarah Berken       10   West Bend East               21:51.0  7:02  i 
   16   15 Guiomar Lopez Nava 12   West Bend West               22:06.5  7:07    
   17   16 Julia Anderson     10   Beaver Dam                   22:08.1  7:08    
   18   17 Katie Spencer      11   Cedarburg                    22:19.8  7:12    
   19   18 Mackenzie Delaney  11   West Bend East               22:20.8  7:12    
   20   19 Kate Elliott       9    Oshkosh West                 22:25.9  7:14  t 
   21      Alyssa Giese       12   Fond du Lac                  22:34.2  7:16    
   22   20 Jasmine Mahoney    11   West Bend West               22:41.7  7:19    
   23   21 Madelyn Willmas    10   West Bend West               22:44.6  7:20    
   24   22 Nadia Epshteyn     11   Cedarburg                    22:56.4  7:23    
   25   23 Shayla Hill        9    Slinger                      23:06.1  7:27  t 
   26   24 Jessica Redman     12   Beaver Dam                   23:12.1  7:29    
   27   25 Brooklyn Tonn      12   Beaver Dam                   23:14.0  7:29    
   28   26 Ashlyn Fortney     9    West Bend West               23:15.0  7:29    
   29   27 Leah Waraksa       10   West Bend West               23:16.8  7:30    
   30   28 Bailey Gault       9    Hartford Union               23:18.0  7:30    
   31   29 Ava Hanson         11   Oshkosh North                23:38.7  7:37    
   32   30 Alaena Tobin       11   Watertown                    23:43.3  7:39    
   33   31 Claire Kuzniewicz  9    Beaver Dam                   23:50.9  7:41    
   34   32 Leah Burchardt     12   Beaver Dam                   23:53.6  7:42    
   35   33 Chloe Wasmer       12   Sheboygan North              23:59.8  7:44    
   36   34 Laina Hammen       11   Oshkosh West                 24:00.3  7:44  t 
   37   35 Mikaylah Fessler   12   Watertown                    24:06.2  7:46    
   38   36 Hannah Taylor      11   West Bend East               24:07.3  7:46    
   39   37 Lehna Mitchell     10   Oshkosh North                24:11.7  7:48    
   40   38 Claire Mikkelson   10   Sheboygan North              24:13.0  7:48    
   41   39 Sofia Olson        11   Watertown                    24:16.8  7:49    
   42   40 Jenna Pierre       11   West Bend West               24:18.7  7:50    
   43   41 Taylor Hahn        9    Hartford Union               24:19.4  7:50    
   44   42 Lauren Geer        11   Oshkosh North                24:21.9  7:51    
   45   43 Lily Tiefenthaler  10   Hartford Union               24:23.7  7:52    
   46   44 Hilary Van Beek    10   West Bend East               24:33.0  7:55    
   47   45 Meredith Stellpflu 9    Oshkosh West                 24:42.7  7:58  t 
   48   46 Olivia Sanders     12   Sheboygan North              24:43.0  7:58    
   49   47 Payton Salm Salaza 10   Sheboygan North              24:43.9  7:58    
   50   48 Anika Odders       10   Cedarburg                    24:46.4  7:59    
   51   49 Elena Evans        11   Cedarburg                    24:51.1  8:00    
   52   50 Alexandra Roberts  10   Cedarburg                    24:56.4  8:02    
   53   51 Lennix Gilder      10   West Bend West               25:06.6  8:05    
   54   52 Luci Veshi         9    Hartford Union               25:07.1  8:06    
   55   53 Lyra Keegan        10   West Bend East               25:13.7  8:08    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   54 Riley Runke        9    Watertown                    25:24.6  8:11    
   57   55 Abigail Yanacek    12   Oshkosh North                25:35.0  8:15    
   58   56 Rebekah Cramer     9    West Bend East               25:40.4  8:16    
   59   57 Addison Milam      9    Cedarburg                    25:47.0  8:18    
   60   58 Marissa Bischoff   10   Watertown                    25:54.0  8:21    
   61   59 Sanya Mujkanovic   12   Sheboygan North              25:59.0  8:22    
   62   60 Shealyn Jablonski  9    West Bend East               26:03.7  8:24    
   63      Brooklyn Severance 10   Sheboygan South              26:06.6  8:25    
   64   61 Julia Ostermann    11   Watertown                    26:17.6  8:28    
   65   62 Norah Arnold       10   Hartford Union               26:24.0  8:30    
   66      Veronika Henning   12   Fond du Lac                  26:26.1  8:31    
   67   63 Hannah Pfister     12   Sheboygan North              26:50.2  8:39    
   68   64 Anabel Mitchell    11   Oshkosh North                26:59.0  8:42    
   69   65 Kylie Tripp        9    Watertown                    28:12.9  9:05    
   70      Esperanza Lara     10   Sheboygan South              29:18.5  9:26    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


